explained to the body as to various budget allocations stated for each department of the local 
government unit and the necessary services for the general welfare of the citizenry of the 
Municipality of Tigbauan; 

WHEREAS, the estimated amount of income for CY 2025 is Two Hundred Ninety-Six 

Million Pesos (P 296,000,000.00), itemized as follows: 

WHEREAS, the total amount of Two Hundred Ninety-Six Million Pesos 
 (P 296,000,000.00), is allocated for the following sectors and services: 

TOTAL GENERAL PUBLIC SERVICES SECTOR 139,454,646.00 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES SECTOR 30,595,681.00 

TOTAL ECONOMIC SERVICES SECTOR 42,166,807.00 

20% NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT(NTA) FUND 52,000,000.00